# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7929776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
PAUL A INGLESE	04/26/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHSTAR TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	9201 COCKLESHELL CT #10	
City:	BONITA SPRINGS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34135	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2021047414
Application Number:	63069972
Application Number:	17093262
Application Number:	17411041

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7202344351

**Email:** genghiscomm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J SHATTIL

Address Line 1: PO BOX 17355

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J SHATTIL	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J Shattil/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Generation 7 PA to NTGI - 20230426#page1.tif source=Generation 7 PA to NTGI - 20230426#page2.tif

PATENT 507882648 REEL: 063495 FRAME: 0962

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Paul A. Inglese, a citizen of the United States, residing in Naples, Florida, have solely invented and lawfully own certain technology relating to systems, methods and improvements claimed in the following Patent Applications:

- 1. <u>U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 63/069,972:</u> "Fiber Reinforced Polymer Building Systems and Methods", filed August 25, 2020, as the sole Inventor, Applicant and Owner.
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Number 17/093,262: "Fiber Reinforced Polymer Building Systems and Methods", filed November 9, 2020, as the sole inventor, applicant and owner and claiming priority date of August 25, 2020, to application number 63/069,972. The status of the patent application is Granted and Issued on March 8, 2023, and assigned Patent Number 11,613,891.
- 3. <u>U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Number 17/411,041:</u> "Pultruded Fiber Reinforced Polymer Building Systems and Methods", filed on March 11, 2023, as the sole inventor, applicant and owner and claiming a Priority Date of August 25, 2020, to application number 63/069,972. The status of the patent application is Pending.
- 4. <u>International Application PCT/US2021/047414, WO 2022/046817</u>: filed on August 24, 2021 (24.08.2021) claiming Priority Date August 25, 2020 (25.08.2020), with an International Preliminary Report on Patentability issued on February 28, 2023 (28.02.2023).
- 5. <u>European Patent Application Number 21862603.4</u>: "Pultruded Fiber Reinforced Polymer Building Systems and Methods", filed March 3, 2022, as the sole inventor, applicant, and owner. The status of the patent application is Pending.
- 6. **All future technologies** related to the above listed patent family or new patent families related to PFRP materials or in combination with PFRP materials.

WHEREAS, <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, <u>Northstar Technologies Group Inc.</u> a legal Corporation of the State of <u>Florida</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>9201 Cockleshell Ct #10 Bonita Springs</u>, <u>Florida 34135</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Paul A. Inglese**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **ASSIGNEE**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to said Patent Applications and any patents issued therefrom, or any

PATENT REEL: 063495 FRAME: 0963 continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; and (ii) in and to all causes of action and enforcement rights, including without limitation, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current, and future infringement of any patents issued from the Patent Applications and any patents that will issue from the Patent Applications, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers and make all rightful oaths, and aid **ASSIGNEE** and its successors, assigns, and nominees to enforce proper protection for all said inventions claimed in said Patents and any future patents that issue from said Patent Applications, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination application thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

<u>9426.2</u>.

Date

Paril A. Inglese

4/26/9

Date

Dwaine Parker - Northstar Technologies Group Inc.

Date

Scott Foster - Northstar Technologies Group Inc.